GPS RECEIVER
GP-330B
OPERATOR'S MANUAL
MODEL
i
IMPORTANT NOTICE
• The descriptions in this manual are intended for readers with a solid knowledge of English.

• Loctite®242® or other removable thread locker (Flush Mount installation)
• Cable ties (some installations)
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Standard Supply
GPS Receiver GP-330B 1
Installation
Materials
CP20-03200 000-012-581 1 set With NMEA 2000
cable (6 m)
See packing list
at back of
manual.CP20-03210 000-012-582 1 set No cable
Optional Supply
Cable Assy. 22-1025-02 000-168-883-10 1 6 m, for NMEA 2000®
Cable Assy. 22-1025-06 000-168-884-10 1 10 m, for NMEA 2000®
Cable Assy. 22-910-03 000-168-885-10 1 10 m, for NMEA 0183
Cable Assy. MJ-A7SPF/
SRMD-100 000-144-534 1 10 m, straight, MJ7P(P)-MJ7P(J),
for NMEA 0183
Flush Mount Kit GP-330B-
FLUSH KIT 001-037-630 1
Deck Mount Kit GP-330B-
DECK KIT 001-037-640 1
Pipe Mount Kit GP-330B-
PIPE KIT 001-041-560 1
1.  INSTALLATION
2
1.3 Choosing the Mounting Location
For a reliable GPS signal, selecting the best location for the receiver is very important. It can be
mounted on a pole, rail, or flat surface. Choose a location that balances the requirements below.
• The GPS receiver must have a clear view of the sky to the horizon in all directions. Note that
frozen water spray may degrade reception.
• Referring to the figure below for distances, mount away from any VHF radio, satellite commu-
nications equipment, radar, or other antennas to avoid mutual interference.
• Mount above or below any radar beam. Do not mount within a radar beam.
• Mount reasonably level with the earth’s surface -- not tilted to one side.
• Do not mount on top of a sailboat mast. The sway will cause jitter in the data.
• Do not mount where the GPS receiver could be a tripping hazard or tread upon.
not within
INMARSAT beam
VHF antenna
or RX MF/HF
whip antenna
Loop
antenna
GPS receiver
TX whip
antenna
(MF/HF)
INMARSAT
antenna
Long-wire
TX MF/HF
antenna
Min. 3 m
not within
radar beam
Min. 1 m Min. 4 m
Min. 1 m
Min. 5 m
Min. 1.5 m
Min. 5 m
Radar
Min. 4 m
B-, F-type: 25°
C-type: 15°
Antenna
insulator
1.  INSTALLATION
3
1.4 Mounting
1.4.1 Pole/Rail (Pipe) Mount
CAUTION! - Do not use the flush mount materials to mount the unit on a pole. Water may leak